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 PRODUCT REGISTRATION
Registering your R3 alarm or Receiver with Nash Tackle 
extends its warranty period to 2 years. Your alarm will have a 
unique 7 character code both on the box and inside the battery 
compartment. You will need this serial number to register your 
alarm.
 
Register your R3 alarm or Receiver at:
www.register.nashtackle.co.uk 

R3 HEAD
Insert Battery: Open battery compartment using crosshead 
screwdriver and insert 1 x CR2 3V battery (not supplied).

To Turn R3 Head On/Off: Press and hold Power button for 2 
seconds. When the R3 is turned on you will hear a sequence 
of bleeps of increasing pitch and the LEDs will illuminate 
momentarily. When turned off the series of bleeps are of 
decreasing pitch and no LEDs light.

Muting: Short press of the Power button. When the R3 is muted 
the left hand LED will illuminate momentarily and the R3 will 
bleep once. When volume is restored the left hand LED will 
flash and the R3 will bleep once.

Volume: Short press of the X button. Four volume settings 
available. Each consecutive short press of the X button changes 
Volume output by one level. The bleep you hear represents the 
volume being set. 

Sensitivity
The R3 has 3 sensitivity settings. Sensitivity is changed by long 
pressing the X Button.

3 bleeps: Traditional roller wheel/magnet indication. This is the 
R3’s default setting out the box.

2 bleeps: Speed Sensing High Sensitivity. Eliminates false 
indications from wind, weed and undertow.
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1 bleep: Speed Sensing Low Sensitivity. For extreme 
conditions, high winds and flowing water.

Tone: Hold down Power button and short press the X button to 
scroll through the five tone options.

Nash Bobbin Glow Function: Press and hold X and Power 
buttons together for 2 seconds to enable/disable the pulsating 
Bobbin Glow function. When the Bobbin Glow function is turned 
on you will hear two bleeps of increasing pitch. When the 
Bobbin Glow function is turned off you will hear two bleeps of 
decreasing pitch.

Note: This function is only available when used with Nash 
Bobbin Glow Pipes T5019 and T5020 (not included).

Nash Bobbin Glow Pipes
Nash Bobbin Glow Pipes use fibre optic technology to replicate 
the unique regenerating glow of the Siren R3 LED in your Nash 
Bobbin head. Glow Pipes screw into the direct connection 
thread in the front of the R3’s body, a Nash Bobbin Head screws 
on to the end with the soft rubber diffuser.

Low battery warning: The R3 Head emits five consecutive 1 
second beeps when switched on to warn you battery power 
is low. Replace immediately to retain full functionality. Note 
that the first warning of reduced battery power will be dimmer 
LEDs.

R3 RECEIVER:
Insert Battery: Open battery compartment using crosshead 
screwdriver and insert 1 x CR123A 3V battery (not supplied).

To Turn R3 Receiver On/Off: Press and hold Power button for 
2 seconds. 

When turned on LEDs light sequentially from left to right with a 
sequence of increasing pitch bleeps and the handset vibrates. 
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When turned off LEDs light sequentially from right to left with a 
sequence of decreasing pitch bleeps.

Tone: The R3 Receiver replicates the tone of each R3 head it is 
programmed to. 

Volume: Short press of the Volume button. Four volume settings 
are available. Each consecutive short press of the Volume 
button changes volume output by one level. The bleep you hear 
represents the volume being set. 

Recall Last Event: Short press of the Power button. This allows 
you to check which alarm registered an indication even if you 
missed the illuminated LED on the receiver and R3 head. The 
LED that corresponds to the R3 alarm that last registered an 
indication will light and pulse for ten seconds.
 
Vibrating Alert and Mute: Short press of V button. Each short 
press scrolls through the four modes available.

Vibrate and LED flash: Receiver muted, vibrate and LEDs on. 

LED flash only: Receiver muted. LEDs on. No sound and no 
vibrate.

Beep, LED flash and Vibrate: Sound, LED and vibration turned 
on.

LED flash and a bleep: Sound and LEDs on.

Anti-Theft Alarm: Long press of A Button on Receiver. Two 
bleeps will be heard. An increasing pitch signifies Anti-Theft 
is ON. Decreasing pitch is Anti-Theft OFF.  Factory setting is 
Anti-Theft OFF.

The Anti-Theft alarm alerts you if an R3 head is turned off 
whilst your Receiver is on. Once triggered, a long press of the A 
button on the Receiver stops the alarm sounding.
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Programming R3 Heads to R3 Receiver: 
1. Press and hold Power and Volume buttons together for 3 
seconds until a bleep is heard. 

2. LED 1 will light and stay lit. Sounding an R3 alarm will pair 
it to that channel. Pairing is confirmed when the LED on the 
Receiver flashes. Short press the Power button to light the 
second LED. R3 alarms can be sequentially paired in this way 
through channels one to four. 

3. Once you have paired all the R3 heads you require press 
and hold Volume and Power buttons for 3 seconds to exit 
programming, signified by a double bleep.

4. The fifth channel can be paired with up to 32 different 
R3 alarms. To pair R3 heads with the fifth channel enter 
programming mode by pressing and holding Power and Volume 
buttons together for 3 seconds until a bleep is heard. 

5. Short press the Volume button, and the fifth LED on the 
Receiver will light and stay lit. When an R3 alarm sounds and is 
successfully paired the LED flashes. Short press Volume button 
and the LED lights and stays lit, ready to pair with further R3 
heads on the same channel. 

Once you have paired all the R3 heads you require press 
and hold Volume and Power buttons for 3 seconds to exit 
programming, signified by a double bleep.

Erasing programmed R3 heads from the R3 Receiver:
1. Press Power and Volume Buttons together, without releasing. 
After 3 seconds the first LED will light and a bleep will be heard.

2. Continue to keep both buttons depressed together for a 
further 3 seconds, until three consecutive bleeps are heard 
and the LED turns off. This signifies any existing pairings with 
R3 alarms have been erased. Note individual heads cannot be 
selected and erased from the R3 receiver, all pairings have to 
be erased. 
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3. You can then go back into pairing mode by pressing Power 
and Volume together until you hear a single bleep and the first 
LED lights. Now pair your heads accordingly.

NOTE: When in pairing mode, if no signal from an R3 head is 
registered within 10 seconds the R3 handset returns to normal 
operation.

Operating Frequency: Within the 868MHz
European Licence Exempt Band.
 
Ambient operating temperature of +40C -10C.
Protect against water ingress, do not immerse.
Thank you for purchasing your Siren R3 bite alarms & Receiver. 
We never forget our customers’ support.

Fitting Nash Bobbin Glow Pipes to Siren R3s:
1. Remove the Glow Pipe from the blister pack. Do NOT remove 
or discard the soft moulded diffuser at one end.

2. Remove the rubber grommet from the direct connection 
socket at the front of the R3 alarm.

3. Push the end of the Glow Pipe that does not have the soft 
moulded diffuser into the R3’s direct connection socket, and 
carefully screw into the thread. The end of the Glow Pipe must 
be touching the LED inside the R3.

4. Your Nash Bobbin Head can now be screwed on to the end of 
the Glow Pipe that has the soft moulded diffuser.

Fitting Drag Weights to Nash Bobbin Glow Pipes:
1. Temporarily remove the moulded diffuser from the end of 
the Glow Pipe.

2. Loosen the two sections of threaded collar at the same end 
of the Glow Pipe by unscrewing two complete turns.

3. Push the collar down the Glow Pipe by 7mm to make room 
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for the drag weight and retighten to lock it into position.

4. To add several drag weights slide the collars further along 
the Glow Pipe to create the additional space required. To fit two 
Drag Weights slide the collar 14mm, for three drag weights 
21mm.

5. Slide the drag weight on and screw into the threaded collar.

6. Replace the moulded diffuser at the end of the Glow Pipe. 
Your Nash Bobbin Head can now be slid on and screwed to the 
Drag Weight.
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 REGISTRIEREN SIE IHREN SIREN R3/RECEIVER UND 
VERLÄNGERN DAMIT DIE GARANTIE AUF 24 MONATE.
Ihr Bissanzeiger/ Empfänger hat einen 7-stelligen 
Buchstabencode auf der Schachtel und innen im Batteriefach. 
Sie benötigen diese Seriennummer zur Registrierung.
 
Hier Registrieren:
www.register.nashtackle.co.uk 

Siren R3 Bedienungsanleitung
Einlegen der Batterie: Öffnen Sie das Batteriefach mit einem 
Kreuzschraubenzieher und legen eine Batterie des Typs CR2 3V 
ein (nicht im Lieferumfang).

R3 Bissanzeiger ein-/ausschalten: Drücken Sie den 
Power-Knopf für 2 Sekunden. Beim Einschalten ertönt eine 
ansteigende Tonfolge und die LEDs leuchten auf. Beim 
Ausschalten hören Sie eine absteigende Tonfolge und keine 
LEDs leuchten.

Lautlosfunktion: Durch einen kurzen Druck auf den Power-
Knopf. Beim Abschalten des Tones piepst das Gerät einmal. 
Wird der Ton wieder eingeschalten, blinkt die linke LED und der 
R3 piepst einmal. 

Lautstärke: Durch einen kurzen Druck auf den X-Knopf. Es 
sind vier Lautstärken wählbar. Durch jeden weiteren Druck auf 
den X-Knopf verstellt sich die Laustärke um eine Stufe. Der Ton, 
den Sie hören, entspricht der jeweiligen Lautstärke. 

Sensibilität
Der R3 hat 3 Sensibilitäts-Einstellungen. Geändert wird diese 
durch langen Druck auf den X-Knopf.

3 Bieper: Traditionelle Magnet-Rad Anzeige. Das ist die 
Standardeinstellung nach dem Auspacken.

2 Bieper: Speed Sensing High Sensitivity - hohe Sensibilität. 
Eliminiert fälschliche Bissanzeige durch Wind, Kraut oder Strömung.

2 YEAR*
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1 Bieper: Speed Sensing Low Sensitivity - niedrige 
Sensibilität. Bei extremen Bedingungen, starken Winden oder 
Fließgewässer.

Ton: Halten Sie den Power-Knopf gedrückt und drücken dabei 
kurz auf den X-Knopf um einen von 5 verschiedenen Tönen 
auszuwählen.

Nash Bobbin Glow Funktion: Drücken und halten Sie X- und 
Power-Knopf für 2 Sekunden gemeinsam gedrückt. Damit 
schalten Sie die Bobbin Glow LED Funktion bei Verwendung 
unserer Lichtfaser-Bobbins ein- oder aus. Beim Einschalten 
hören Sie zwei ansteigende Bieper, beim Ausschalten zwei 
fallende Töne.

Note: Diese Funktion ist nur in Verwendung mit Nash Bobbin 
Glow Pipes T5019 und T5020 (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten).

Nash Bobbin Glow Pipes
Nash Bobbin Glow Pipes verwenden Fiberglas- Technologie, 
um das einzigartig pulsierende Licht der Siren R3 LED in 
ihrem Nash Bobbin Head wiederzugeben. Glow Pipes werden 
mittels eines direkten Gewindes an der Vorderfront des R3 
Bissanzeigers angeschraubt, ein Nash Bobbin Head wird dann 
an das andere Ende mit dem weichen Diffusor geschraubt.

Batteriestands-warnung: Wenn der R3 Bissanzeiger beim 
Einschalten 5 x 1 Sekunde lang piept, ist die Batteriestärke zu 
schwach. Bitte wechseln Sie umgehend die Batterien um eine 
vollständige Funktionalität des Bissanzeigers zu gewährleisten.
Das erste Anzeichen einer schwächer werdenden Batterie ist 
das reduzierte Leuchten der LEDs.

R3 Receiver:
Einlegen der Batterie: Öffnen Sie das Batteriefach mit einem 
Kreuzschraubenzieher und legen eine Batterie des Typs 
CR123A 3V ein (nicht im Lieferumfang).

R3 Reciever ein-/ausschalten: Drücken Sie den Power-Knopf 
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für 2 Sekunden. Beim Einschalten leuchten die LEDs von links 
nach rechts auf, es ertönen ansteigende Töne und der Reciever 
vibriert. Beim Ausschalten leuchten die LEDs von rechts nach 
links auf und es ertönt eine absteigende Tonfolge.

Ton: Der R3 Reciever übernimmt die Tonfarbe eines jeden 
programmierten Bissanzeigers. 

Lautstärke: Drücken Sie kurz auf den Lautstärkeknopf. 
Vier Lautstärkenbereiche sind wählbar. Jeder weitere kurze 
Druck auf den Lautstärkeknopf verändert die Lautstärke um 
eine Stufe. Der jeweilige Ton repräsentiert die eingestellte 
Lautstärke. 

Rückschaufunktion: Drücken sie kurz den Einschaltknopf. 
Dadurch erkennen Sie, welcher der programmierten 
Bissanzeiger eine Aktion gemeldet hat – das, damit Sie keinen 
Bieper verpassen. Die jeweilige LED leuchtet für 10 Sekunden. 

Vibrationsalarm und Still-Modus: Drücken Sie kurz 
den V-Knopf. Jeder leichte Druck auf den Knopf lässt 4 
verschiedene Modi einstellen:

Vibration und LED: der Ton des Recievers ist ausgeschalten, er 
vibriert und die LEDs leuchten.

Nur LEDs: kein Ton. Die LEDs sind eingeschalten. Kein Ton und 
keine Vibration.

Ton, LED und Vibration: Ton, LED und Vibration sind 
eingeschalten.

LED und Ton: Ton und LEDs sind eingeschalten.

Anti-Diebstahl-Alarm: Drücken Sie lange den A-Knopf. Es 
ertönen zwei Signale. Aufsteigende Tonfolge zeigt Modus 
eingeschalten, absteigende Tonfolge zeigt
abgeschalteten Alarm an. Werkseitig ist der Anti-Diebstahl-
Alarm ausgeschalten.
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Der Anti-Diebstahl-Alarm informiert Sie, sollte ein Bissanzeiger 
bei eingeschaltener Funkbox, ausgeschalten werden. Der Alarm 
ertönt 10 Sekunden lang. Er kann durch Druck auf den A Knopf 
des Recievers manuell unterdrückt werden. Benötigt man ihn 
wieder, einfach durch einen langen Druck auf den A-Knopf 
aktivieren. Lässt man den Alarm 10 Sekunden ertönen, bleibt 
der Anti-Diebstahl-Alarm aktiv.

Programmierung der R3 Bissanzeiger mit dem R3 Reciever: 

1. Drücken Sie den Power- und Volume-Knopf gemeinsam für 3 
Sekunden. Ein Biep ertönt.

2. LED1 blinkt auf und leuchtet. Durch ein Signal des 
Bissanzeigers erfolgt die Programmierung. Ist diese erfolgt, 
bestätigt das blinkende LED des Recievers dies.

Durch einen wiederholten Druck auf den Powerknopf 
leuchtet LED 2 auf. Wiederholen sie die Programmierung falls 
erforderlich für alle 4 Kanäle.

3. Haben sie alle Bissanzeiger mit dem Reciever verbunden, 
drücken Sie Power- und Volumeknopf für wiederum 3 
Sekunden gemeinsam. Ein doppelter Biepton bestätigt das 
Ende der Programmierung.

4. Der fünfte Kanal kann mit bis zu 32 verschiedenen R3 
Bissanzeigern verbunden werden. Um einzelne Bissanzeiger mit 
der 5. LED zu verbinden,  drücken Sie Power- und Volumeknopf 
gemeinsam für 3 Sekunden. Ein Biep ertönt.

5. Drücken Sie kurz den Volume-Knopf und die 5. LED leuchtet. 
Durch ein Signal des zu programmierenden Bissanzeigers 
erfolgt die Kopplung und die LED des Recievers blinkt.

Drücken Sie wiederum kurz den Volume-Knopf und die LED 
leuchtet wieder im Dauerlicht, bereit, um weitere Bissanzeiger 
auf den 5. Kanal zu programmieren. 
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Haben Sie alle gewünschten Bissanzeiger verbunden, drücken 
Sie Power- und Volumeknopf für wiederum 3 Sekunden 
gemeinsam. Ein doppelter Biepton bestätigt das Ende der 
Programmierung.

Löschen programmierter Bissanzeigern vom R3 Reciever:
1. Pressen Sie Power- und Lautstärkeknopf gemeinsam ohne 
diese loszulassen. Nach drei Sekunden leuchtet die erste LED 
auf und ein Biep ertönt. 

2. Halten Sie beide Knöpfe für weitere 3 Sekunden gedrückt bis 
drei aufeinanderfolgende Bieper ertönen und die LED erlischt. 
Dies signalisiert, dass eine bestehende Programmierung 
gelöscht wurde. 
Bitte beachten Sie, das einzelne Bissanzeiger nicht gelöscht 
werden können, es werden immer alle Verbindungen gelöscht.

3. Danach können Sie wieder zurück in den Verbindungsmodus 
gehen – einfach den Power- und Lautstärkeknopf gemeinsam 
bis zu einem Einzelbiep gedrückt halten. Nun können die 
Bissanzeiger einzeln programmiert werden.

ACHTUNG: Ist der Reciever im Programmierungs-Modus und 
es erfolgt kein Signal des Bissanzeigers, schaltet er nach 10 
Sekunden wieder in den normalen Funktionsmodus.

Arbeitsfrequenz: Innerhalb des europäischen, lizenzbefreiten 
868MHz Frequenzbereiches.
 
Funktioniert bei Umgebungstemperaturen
von -10 bis +40 Grad Celsius.
 
Geschützt vor Wassereintritt - bitte nicht
ins Wasser tauchen, etc.

Anbringung der Nash Bobbin Glow Pipes an den Siren R3:
1. Entnehmen Sie das Glow Pipe der Verpackung. Entfernen 
Sie NICHT den weichen Diffusor an dem einen Ende des Glow 
Pipes.
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2. Entfernen Sie die weiche Abdeckung des 
Lichtleiterausganges am vorderen unteren Ende des Siren R3 
Bissanzeigers.

3. Führen Sie das Ende des Glow Pipe (das ohne den weichen 
Diffusor) in diesen Verbindungskanal und drehen anschließend 
die Schraube vorsichtig fest. Das Ende des Lichtleiterkabels 
MUSS die innenliegende R3 LED berühren.

4. Ihr Nash Bobbin Head kann nun an das Ende mit dem 
weichen Diffusor geschraubt werden.

Anbringung der Drag Weights (Gewichte) an die Nash 
Bobbin Glow Pipes:
1. Entfernen Sie kurzfristig den weichen Diffusor vom Ende 
des Glow Pipe.

2. Lockern Sie mittels zweier Umdrehungen die beiden 
Schrauben an diesem Ende.

3. Schieben Sie diese nun ungefähr 7mm entlang des 
Lichtleiterkabels zurück, um Platz für das Zusatzgewicht zu 
machen und fixieren die beiden Schrauben danach wieder.

4. Um mehr Gewichte anzubringen, einfach die Fixierung öffnen 
und entlang des Lichtleiterkabels schieben – so lange, bis sie 
genug Platz haben. Für
zwei Drag Weights brauchen Sie 14mm Platz, für 3 Gewichte 
21mm.

5. Schieben Sie die Drag Weights nach oben und schrauben 
diese an.

6. Geben Sie nun den weichen Diffusor wieder auf das 
Lichtleiterkabel-Ende zurück. Ihr Nash Bobbin Head kann nun 
wie gewohnt angeschraubt werden.
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 ENREGISTREZ VOTRE SIREN R3/CENTRALE ET 
PROLONGEZ SA GARANTIE À 24 MOIS
Votre alarme/centrale aura un code unique à 7 caractères sur 
la boîte et à l’intérieur du compartiment des piles. Vous aurez 
besoin de ce numéro de série pour enregistrer votre alarme/
centrale.

Enregistrez-Vouz ici:
www.register.nashtackle.co.uk

Manuel de l’utilisateur, Siren R3 Détecteur R3
Insérer une pile: Ouvrir le compartiment avec un tournevis 
cruciforme et y glisser une pile CR2 3V (non fournie)
Allumer/éteindre un détecteur R3: Presser et maintenir la 
pression pendant deux secondes sur le bouton Power. Quand 
le R3 s’allume, vous entendez une séquence de bips du grave 
vers l’aigu, et les LEDS  s’illuminent temporairement. Quand 
vous éteignez le détecteur, les bips vont de l’aigu vers le grave, 
et les LEDS ne s’allument pas.

Mode “muet”: Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton Power. 
Quand le R3 devient muet, il bippe une fois. Quand le volume 
est remis, la LED de gauche flashe et le R3 bippe également 
une fois.

Volume: Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton X. Quatre niveaux 
de volumes sont disponibles. Chaque appui consécutif change 
le volume  d’un niveau. Le volume des bips que vous entendez 
correspond au niveau de son du détecteur.

Sensibilité: 
Le R3 possède 3 réglages de sensibilité. La sensibilité peut être 
modifiée en appuyant longuement sur le bouton X.

3 Bips: Indication traditionnelle à roulettes/aimant. Il s’agit de 
la configuration par défaut du R3.

2 Bips: Détection à sensibilité élevée. Élimine les fausses 

2 YEAR*
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indications causées par le vent, les herbiers et les vagues.
1 Bips: Détection à faible sensibilité. Pour les conditions 
extrêmes, vents violents et eaux courantes.

Tonalité: Maintenez l’appui sur le bouton Power, et appuyez 
brièvement sur le bouton X pour naviguer entre les cinq options 
disponibles.

Nash Bobbin Glow Function: 
Pressez et tenez appuyés ensemble pendant 2 secondes les 
deux boutons X et Power pour allumer/éteindre la fonction 
Bobbin Glow. Quand cette fonction s’allumera, vous entendrez 
deux bips ascendants en tonalité, et lorsqu’elle s’éteindra vous 
entendrez deux bips à tonalité descendante.

Note: Cette fonction est disponible uniquement lorsque vous 
utilisez les indicateurs  de touches Nash Bobbin Glow Pipes 
T5019 et T5020 (non fournis)

Nash Bobbin Glow Pipes
Les  Nash Bobbin Glow Pipes utilisent la technologie fibre 
optique pour reproduire la lueur intermittente de la LED du 
SIREN R3 dans la tête de votre indicateur de touche. Les Glow 
Pipes se vissent directement sur la connexion disponible sur 
la façade votre SIREN R3, et une tête Nash Bobbin se visse sur 
l’autre extrémité, équipée du diffuseur en caoutchouc mou.

Avertissement de batterie faible: Le détecteur R3 vous avertit 
que votre pile doit être changée par 5 bips consécutifs d’une 
seconde chacun. Remplacez-là immédiatement pour récupérer 
une parfaite fonctionnalité. Notez que le premier avertissement 
de cet ordre sera suivi d’une baisse de luminosité de toutes 
vos LEDs.

Centrale R3:
Insérer une pile: Ouvrir le compartiment avec un tournevis 
cruciforme et y glisser une pile CR123A 3V (non fournie)

Allumer/éteindre la centrale R3: Presser et maintenir la 
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pression pendant deux secondes sur le bouton Power. Quand 
la centrale R3 s’allume, vous entendez une séquence de bips 
du grave vers l’aigu, les LEDs s’allument de gauche à droite, et 
la centrale vibre. 
Quand vous éteignez la centrale, les bips sont de l’aigu vers le 
grave, et les LEDS s’allument de droite à gauche.

Tonalité: La centrale R3 reproduit la tonalité selon laquelle 
chaque détecteur R3 est programmé.

Volume: Pressez brièvement sur le bouton Volume. Quatre 
niveaux de volume sont disponibles. Chaque pression sur le 
bouton change le volume d’un niveau. Le volume des bips que 
vous entendez correspond au niveau de son de la centrale.

Rappel du dernier évènement: Pressez brièvement  le 
bouton Power. Cette action vous permet de vérifier quel 
détecteur a enregistré une touche, même si vous avez manqué 
l’illumination de la LED sur le détecteur et/ou sur la centrale. 
La LED correspondante va s’allumer et clignoter pendant 10 
secondes.

Vibreur, alarme sonore et muet: Pressez brièvement le bouton 
V pour naviguer entre les quatre options disponibles:

Vibreur et LEDs: La centrale est muette, elle est sur vibreur et 
les LEDs s’allument.

Seulement les LEDs: La centrale est muette, pas de vibreur, 
seulement les LEDs.

Bip, LEDs et vibreur: Tout est en fonction, Vibration, lumière 
et son.

LED et bips: Le son et les LEDs fonctionnent. Pas de vibreur

Alarme Anti-vol: Appuyer longuement sur le bouton A de 
la centrale. Deux bips seront émis. Un son croissant signifie 
que l’antivol est activé. Un son décroissant signifie qu’il est 
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désactivé. Le réglage d’usine de l’anti-vol est désactivé.
L’alarme antivol vous avertit si un détecteur R3 est éteinte 
pendant que votre centrale est allumée. Une fois déclenchée, 
un appui long sur le bouton A de la centrale, qui arrête l’alarme.

Programmer les détecteurs R3 sur la centrale R3: 
1. Pressez et maintenez la pression pendant environ deux 
secondes à la fois sur les boutons Power et Volume jusqu’à 
entendre un bip.

2. La LED 1 va s’allumer et rester fixe. Actionnez un détecteur 
en le faisant sonner, et cela va le programmer sur cette LED. 
La programmation est confirmée quand la LED flashe sur la 
centrale. 

Pressez alors sur le bouton Power pour passer à la LED 2. 
Procédez de la même manière jusqu’à la LED 4.

3. Une fois programmés tous vos détecteurs, pressez à la fois 
les boutons Power et Volume pendant 3 secondes. La fin de la 
programmation est confirmée par un double bip.

4. La LED 5 peut être programmée  avec 32 différents 
détecteurs R3!!!

Pour programmer des détecteurs sur cette LED 5, pressez à la 
fois les boutons Power et Volume pendant 3 secondes jusqu’à 
entendre un bip.

5. Pressez à nouveau brièvement le bouton Volume, la LED 5 
s’allume et reste fixe. Quand vous faites sonner un détecteur R3, 
la LED flashe. Pressez encore brièvement le bouton Volume, la 
LED s’allume et reste fixe, prête à accueillir un nouveau détecteur 
R3 sur le même canal.

Une fois programmés tous les détecteurs sur la LED 5, pressez et 
maintenez la pression pendant 3 secondes sur les boutons Power 
et Volume, un double bip confirme la fin de la programmation.
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Comment déprogrammer vos détecteurs R3 de la centrale R3:
1. Pressez les boutons Volume et Power ensemble sans les 
relâcher. Après 3 secondes, la première LED va s’allumer et un 
bip va se faire entendre.

2. Continuez à presser les deux mêmes boutons ensemble 
pendant encore 3 secondes, jusqu’à ce que 3 bips consécutifs 
se fassent entendre et que la LED s’éteigne. Cela signifie que 
tous les détecteurs associés précédemment avec la centrale 
ont été supprimés. Notez bien qu’il n’est pas possible de 
supprimer seulement un détecteur individuellement. Il faut tout 
supprimer à la fois et refaire toute la programmation.

3. Vous pouvez maintenant re-programmer les détecteurs sur 
la centrale en pressant les boutons Volume et Power ensemble 
jusqu’à ce que vous entendiez un bip et que la première LED 
s’allume. Programmez vos détecteurs ensuite de la manière 
habituelle.

NOTE: Pendant le processus de programmation, si aucun 
signal venant d’un détecteur R3 n’est enregistré pendant 10 
secondes, la centrale annule la programmation et revient en 
mode normal.

Emission sur la fréquence: de 868Mhz, libre de droits et 
réservée par la réglementation Européenne.
 
A utiliser dans une fourchette de températures entre -10° et 
+40°.
 
Protection contre l’intrusion d’eau, mais ne pas submerger, 
arroser etc.

Monter les Nash Bobbin Glow Pipes sur les Siren R3s:
1. Enlevez le Glow Pipe de son emballage, n’enlevez PAS et 
surtout ne JETEZ PAS le diffuseur en caoutchouc mou présent à 
l’une des extrémités.

2. Enlevez la protection caoutchouc noire présente sur la 
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connexion du SIREN R3

3. Poussez l’extrémité du GLOW PIPE qui n’a pas le diffuseur 
moulé dans la prise de connexion directe du R3 et vissez 
soigneusement dans le filetage.  L’extrémité du GLOW PIPE 
DOIT toucher la LED à l’intérieur du R3.

4. Vous pouvez maintenant visser votre tête d’indicateur 
Nash Bobbin à l’autre extrémité du Glow Pipe (celle munie du 
diffuseur).

Monter des Drag Weights sur les Nash Bobbin Glow Pipes:
1. Enlevez provisoirement le diffuseur de l’extrémité du Glow 
Pipe

2. Desserrez de deux tours complets les deux sections du 
collier vissé situé sur la même extrémité

3. Poussez le collier vers le bas du Glow Pipe d’environ 7mm 
pour faire de la place pour le poids additionnel et revissez en 
position

4. Pour ajouter plusieurs poids additionnels, glissez les colliers 
plus loin le long du Glow Pipe pour créer l’espace requis. Pour 
deux poids, glissez le collier de 14mm, pour trois, de 21mm.

5. Glissez le poids addiitonnel et vissez-le au collier

6. Remettez le diffuseur au bout du Glow Pipe. Vous pouvez 
maintenant glissez et serrer votre tête Nash Bobbin Head au 
poids additionnel.
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 REGISTRA IL TUO SEGNALATORE E LA TUA CENTRALINA 
R3, ESTENDI LA GARANZIA A 24 MESI
Il tuo segnalatore acustico e la tua centralina ricevente avranno un 
codice univoco di 7 caratteri, sia sulla scatola che all’interno del 
vano batteria. E’ necessario questo numero di serie per registrare il 
tuo segnalatore o la tua centralina.

Registrati Qui:
www.register.nashtackle.co.uk

SIREN R3 MANUALE D’USO
R3 Head (segnalatore)

Inserimento batteria: Aprire il vano batteria con un cacciavite a 
croce ed inserire 1 batteria CR2 3V (non in dotazione).

Attivazione R3 Head (accensione e spegnimento segnalatore): 
Premere e tenere premuto il pulsante Power per 2 secondi. Quando 
il segnalatore R3 si accende, verranno emessi una sequenza di bip 
in tono crescente ed i LED si illumineranno momentaneamente.

Quando lo si spegne la serie di bip saranno in tono decrescente e 
nessun LED si illuminerà.

Modalità silenzioso: Premere brevemente il pulsante Power. 
Quando si entra nella modalità silenzioso, il segnalatore R3 
emetterà un segnale acustico una volta soltanto. Quando il volume 
viene ripristinato, il LED di sinistra lampeggerà ed il segnalatore R3 
emetterà un segnale acustico una volta soltanto.

Regolazione del volume: Premere brevemente il pulsante X. 
Sono disponibili 4 impostazioni di volume. Ogni breve premuta 
del pulsante, cambia il livello del volume. Il segnale acustico che 
sentirete, settandolo, rappresenterà il volume.

Sensibilità
L’R3 ha 3 tipi di regolazione della sensibilità. La si può variare 
tenendo premuto a lungo il pulsante X, udendo i seguenti segnali 
acustici.

2 YEAR*
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3 bip: Indicazione tradizionale della rotella/magnete. Questa è 
la regolazione di default alla prima accensione.

2 bip: Speed Sensing High Sensitivity. Elimina le false 
indicazioni da vento, erbai e corrente.

1 bip: Speed Sensing Low Sensitivity. Per condizioni estreme, 
forte vento e corrente sostenuta nei fiumi.

Regolazione del tono: Tenere premuto il pulsante Power e 
premere brevemente il pulsante X per variare 5 opzioni di tono.

Funzionalità luce Nash Bobbin Glow: premi e tieni premuto 
i pulsanti X e Power assieme per due secondi per abilitare / 
disabilitare la funzione di pulsazione del Bobbin Glow. Quando 
la funzione Bobbin Glow è attiva, si sentiranno due bip in tono 
crescente. Quando la funzione Bobbin Glow è disattivata, si 
sentiranno due bip in tono decrescente.

Nota: questa funzione è disponibile solo usando i Nash Bobbin 
Glow Pipe T5019 e T5020 (non inclusi).

Nash Bobbin Glow Pipes
Il Nash Bobbin Glow Pipe usa la tecnologia a fibra ottica per 
replicare il colore del LED del segnalatore R3 sula testina del 
Nash Bobbin. La Glow Pipe (cavetto in fibra ottica) si avvita 
direttamente al filetto che si trova sulla parte anteriore del 
segnalatore R3, la parte di cavetto con il tappo in gomma 
trasparente dovrà essere messo all’interno della testa del Nash 
Bobbin, non buttare il pezzo di gomma morbida, ma tenerlo 
sempre inserito per una maggior diffusione della luce.

Avviso batteria scarica: Il segnalatore R3 emette 5 bip 
consecutivi, ogni bip/secondo, quando è acceso, per avvertire 
che la carica delle batterie è bassa. Sostituire immediatamente 
la batteria per mantenere le piene funzionalità. Si noti che il 
primo avviso di carica della batteria ridotta si vedrà dal LED 
meno luminoso.
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R3 Receiver (centralina):
Inserimenti batteria: Aprire il vano batterie con un cacciavite a 
croce ed inserire 1 batteria CR123A 3V (non in dotazione).

Attivazione R3 Receiver (accensione e spegnimento 
centralina): Premere e tenere premuto il tasto Power per 
due secondi. Quando si accendono da sinistra a destra le 
luci dei LED in sequenza con una sequenza crescente di bip, 
vibrando, la centralina sarà accesa. Quando i LED si accendono 
in sequenza da destra a sinistra con una sequenza di bip 
decrescenti, la centralina sarà spenta.

Regolazione del tono: La centralina R3 riproduce il tono di 
ciascun segnalatore R3 memorizzato.

Regolazione del volume: Premere brevemente il tasto Volume. 
Sono disponibili 4 impostazioni di volume. Ogni breve premuta 
del pulsante, cambia il livello del volume. Il segnale acustico 
che sentirete, settandolo, rappresenterà il volume.

Richiamo ultimo evento: Premere brevemente il pulsante 
Power. Ciò consente di verificare quale segnalatore ha prodotto 
un’indicazione, anche se vi siete dimenticati il LED che si è 
illuminato sia sulla centralina che sul segnalatore. Il LED che 
corrisponde al segnalatore R3, e che ha emesso l’ultimo suono, 
lampeggerà per 10 secondi.

Vibrazione e tono silenzioso: Premendo brevemente il 
pulsante V. 

Ogni breve premuta scorrerà le quattro possibili modalità 
disponibili.

Vibrazione e LED – centralina silenziosa, vibrazione e LED 
accesi.

Solo LED – Centralina silenziosa. LED acceso. Nessun suono e 
nessuna vibrazione.
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Suono, LED e Vibrazione – Suono, LED e Vibrazione accesi.

LED e suono – Nessuna vibrazione. LED e suono accesi.

Impostazione dell’antifurto: Premere a lungo il pulsante A. Si 
sentiranno 2 bip. Se ha un tono crescente, l’antifurto è attivato, 
se si ha un tono decrescente l’antifurto è disattivato. Appena 
acquistato il segnalatore è settato su antifurto disattivato.

L’antifurto avvisa quando il segnalatore R3 (head) viene spento 
mentre la centralina è accesa. Una volta scattato, una lunga 
pressione del pulsante A sulla centralina interromperà l’allarme.

Programmazione dei segnalatori R3 sulla centralina R3:
Accendere la centralina ed i segnalatori R3.

1. Premere e tenere premuto i tasti Power e Volume per 3 
secondi, fino a che non si sente un bip

2. Il LED 1 si accende e rimarrà acceso. Quando si farà 
suonare il segnalatore R3, verrà memorizzato sul canale di 
comunicazione del LED acceso. 

La memorizzazione è confermata quando il LED sulla centralina 
lampeggia. Premere brevemente il pulsante Power per 
accendere il secondo LED. I segnalatori R3 possono essere 
memorizzati in sequenza attraverso i canali da 1 a 4.

3. Dopo aver abbinato tutti i segnalatori R3, premere e tenere 
premuto i tasti Volume e Power per 3 secondi, in modo da 
uscire dalla programmazione, questa verrà confermata da un 
doppio segnale acustico.

4. Il quinto canale può essere utilizzato per memorizzare fino 
a 32 segnalatori R3 diversi. Per memorizzare i segnalatori R3 
al quinto canale, accedere alla modalità di programmazione 
premendo e tenendo premuto i pulsanti di Power e di Volume 
per 3 secondi fino a quando non si sente un bip.
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5. Premere brevemente il pulsante Volume ed il quinto LED sulla 
centralina si accende, rimanendo acceso.

Quando il segnalatore R3 suona, è abbinato con successo 
memorizzandosi, il LED sulla centralina lampeggerà. 

Premere brevemente il pulsante Volume ed il LED si accenderà, 
pronto per essere memorizzato con un altro segnalatore R3 sullo 
stesso canale. 
Dopo aver memorizzato tutti i segnalatori R3, premere e tenere 
premuto il pulsante Volume e Power per 3 secondi in modo da 
uscire dalla programmazione, questa verrà confermata da un 
doppio segnale acustico.

Cancellazione segnalatore R3 programmato dalla centralina 
R3
1. Premere Power ed il bottone Volume contemporaneamente, 
senza rilasciarli. Dopo 3 secondi il primo LED si illuminerà 
udendo un BIP.

2. Continuate a tenere i bottoni premuti contemporaneamente per 
3 secondi, fino a che non sentirete altri 3 bip consecutivamente 
ed il LED si spegnerà. Questo significa che i segnalatori R3 
sono stati cancellati dalla memoria. Nota bene che i segnalatori 
acustici non possono essere cancellati dalla memoria 
singolarmente, verranno cancellati tutti assieme.

3. Potete rimemorizzare i segnalatori premendo 
contemporaneamente il pulsante Power e Volume 
contemporaneamente, finché non sentite un singolo BIP ed il 
primo LED si accenderà. Ora è possibile riassociare i segnalatori 
alla centralina.

NOTA: quando, in fase di memorizzazione, nessun segnalatore 
R3 viene memorizzato entro 10 secondi, la centralina R3 tornerà 
al normale funzionamento.
Frequenza di lavoro: All’interno della banda di frequenza 
European Licence Exempt 868MHz
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Utilizzare con temperature nel range di +40° -10°
 
Proteggere dall’ingresso di acqua, non Immergere in acqua ecc.

Collegare la Nash Bobbin Glow Pipe al segnalatore R3:
1. Rimuovere la Glow Pipe dalla confezione. NON rimuovere o 
gettare il diffusore in plastica morbida posto ad un capo.

2. Rimuovere il gommino di protezione dal filetto del segnalatore 
posto sulla parte anteriore del R3.

3. Spingere l’estremità del cavetto in fibra ottica, che non ha 
il diffusore in plastica morbida, nella filetto di connessione del 
segnalatore R3 e avvitare accuratamente. La fine della cavo a 
fibra NON deve toccare il LED interno al segnalatore R3.

4. Ora avvitare la testina del Nash Bobbin all’altro capo con il 
diffusore in plastica morbida.

Adattare ed inserire i Drag Weights al cavetto in fibra ottica 
Nash Bobbin Glow Pipe:
1. Rimuovere temporaneamente il diffusore in plastica morbida 
dall’estremità della fibra ottica.

2. Allentare le due sezioni del collare filettato posto alla stessa 
estremità della fibra ottica svitandole completamente.

3. Spingere il collare filettato per circa 7mm lungo il cavo, in 
modo da fare spazio ai pesetto ed in modo da avvitarlo al collare 
filettato.

4. Per aggiungere diversi pesi, far scorrere i collari ulteriormente 
lungo la fibra ottica per creare maggior spazio. Per montare due 
pesetti far scorrere di 14mm, per tre pesetti di 21mm.

5. Infilare il pesetto e avvitarlo assieme al collare filettato.

6. Rimettere il diffusore di plastica morbida all’estremità. Avvitare, 
quindi, la testina Nash Bobbin Head al pesetto.
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 PRODLOUŽENÁ ZÁRUKA U HLÁSIČE R3 A R3 
PŘÍPOSLECHU 
Registrace hlásiče nebo příposlechu R3 u Nash Tackle 
prodlužuje záruční dobu na 2 roky. Váš hlásič bude mít unikátní 
7 místní kód na balení a uvnitř prostoru pro baterii. K registraci 
Vašeho hlásiče budete potřebovat toto sériové číslo.
 
Registraci proveďte zde:
www.register.nashtackle.co.uk 

Siren R3 uživatelská příručka: 
R3 Signalizátor:

Vkládání baterií: Otevřete kryt na baterii křížovým 
šroubovákem a vložte 1 x CR2 3V baterii (není součástí).

Zapnutí a vypnutí R3 hlásiče: Stiskněte a držte tlačítko Power 
dvě vteřiny. Když se  R3 zapíná, uslyšíte stoupající sekvenci 
pípání a na okamžik se rozsvítí LED, při vypínání jsou tóny 
klesající a LED nesvítí.

Ztlumení: Krátce stiskněte tlačítko Power. Když se R3 ztlumí, 
jednou pípne. Při obnovení hlasitosti blikne levá dioda a R3 
jednou pípne.

Hlasitost: Hlasitost se nastavuje krátkým stisknutím tlačítka 
X. R3 má čtyři úrovně hlasitosti, každým dalším krátkým 
stisknutím X tlačítka změníte hlasitost o jeden stupeň. Pípnutí 
potvrzuje změnu nastavení hlasitosti. 

Citlivost:
Signalizátory R3 mají 3 stupně citlivosti. Citlivost signalizátoru 
se mění dlouhým stiskem tlačítka X.

Tři pípnuti: Tradiční kolečko/magnetická indikace. Jedná se o 
základní nastavení, když hlásič vytáhnete z balení.

Dvě pípnutí: Rychlá indikace a vysoká citlivost. Eliminuje 
falešné záběry od větru, travin a spodního proudu.

2 YEAR*
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Jedno pípnutí: Rychlá indikace a nízká citlivost. Pro extrémní 
podmínky - vysoký vítr a tekoucí vody.

Tón: Držte tlačítko Power a krátce stiskněte tlačítko X pro výběr 
jednoho z pěti tónů.

Funkce Nash Bobbin Glow: 
Stisknutím a podržením tlačítka X a tlačítka pro zapnutí (I) 
dohromady po dobu 2 sekund zapnete nebo vypnete funkci 
pulzující záře bobbiny.

Když funkci zapnete, uslyšíte dvě pípnutí se stoupající výškou. 
Když funkci vypnete, uslyšíte dvě pípnutí s klesající výškou.

Poznámka: Tato funkce je pouze možná za použití Nash Bobbin 
Glow Pipes T5019 and T5020 (není součástí balení).

Nash Bobbin Glow Pipes
Nash Bobbin Glow Pipes využívají technologii optických 
vláken k replikaci záře LED diody hlásiče Siren R3 ve Vaší 
Nash bobbině. Glow Pipes se zašroubují přímo do předního 
závitu umístěného na hlásiči Nash Siren R3 a do Nash bobbiny 
opatřené gumovým difuzorem.

Upozornění na nízký stav baterie: R3 signalizátor upozorní 
na nízký stav baterie pěti  po sobě jdoucími jednosekundovými 
pípnutími během zapínání. Co nejrychleji baterii vyměňte k 
opětovné plné funkčnosti.  Toto varování ztlumí LED diody.

R3 příposlech:
Vkládání baterií: Otevřete kryt na baterii křížovým 
šroubovákem a vložte 1 x CR123A 3V baterii (není součástí)

Zapnutí a vypnutí R3 příposlechu: Stiskněte a držte tlačítko 
Power dvě vteřiny. Když se příposlech zapíná, LED diody se 
postupně rozsvěcují zleva doprava, uslyšíte stoupající sekvenci 
pípání a R3 zavibruje. Při vypínání jsou tóny klesající a LED se 
rozsvěcují zprava doleva.
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Tón: R3 příposlech replikuje  tóny každého  hlásiče, jak je 
naprogramován. 

Hlasitost: Hlasitost se nastavuje krátkým stisknutím tlačítka 
Volume. K dispozici jsou čtyři úrovně hlasitosti, každým dalším 
krátkým stisknutím tlačítka Volume změníte hlasitost o jeden 
stupeň. Pípnutí potvrzuje změnu nastavení hlasitosti.  

Vyvolání poslední události: Krátce stiskněte tlačítko Power. 
To Vám umožní zjistit, který signalizátor jako poslední indikoval 
záběr, pokud jste ho nezaregistrovali  rozsvícení LED diody. Tato 
LED bude blikat po dobu 10 vteřin. 

Vibrace a ztlumení hlasitosti: Krátce stiskněte tlačítko V. 
Každé stisknutí bude znamenat přechod mezi 

jednotlivými módy (celkem 4) nastavení:
Vibrace a LED svítí – příposlech je ztlumen, vibruje a LED svítí. 

Pouze LED svítí – příposlech je ztlumen, LED svítí. Žádný zvuk 
a vibrace.

Pípání, LED a vibrace  – zvuk, LED I vibrace jsou zapnuty. LED 
svítí a pípání – zvuk a LED jsou zapnuty

Alarm proti krádeži: Stiskněte dlouze A tlačítko. Uslyšíte dvě 
pípnutí. Stoupající sekvence znamená zapnutí, klesající vypnutí 
alarmu. Tovární nastavení je vypnuto Alarm proti krádeži Vás 
upozorní, když je vypnut R3 signalizátor pokud je příposlech 
zapnutý.

Alarm proti krádeži zní po dobu 10 vteřin. Během této doby 
může být ztlumen stisknutím tlačítka A, potom je ale nutné 
alarm znovu aktivovat A tlačítkem. Pokud necháte alarm doznít 
celých 10 vteřin, zůstává aktivní i nadále.

Programování R3 Signalizátoru a R3 Příposlechu: 
1. Stiskněte a držte současně Power a Volume tlačítka po dobu 
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3 vteřin, dokud neuslyšíte pípnutí. 

2. LED 1 se rozsvítí. Záběrem na R3 signalizátoru jej spárujete 
na tomto kanálu. Párování je potvrzeno, jakmile LED na 
příposlechu začne blikat. 
Krátkým stisknutím Power tlačítka se rozsvítí druhá LED. Takto 
postupně spárujete kanály jedna až čtyři. 

3. Po spárování všech R3 signalizátorů stiskněte a držte Volume 
a Power tlačítka po dobu třech vteřin pro ukončení párování, 
což potvrdí dvojité pípnutí.

4. Pátý kanál může být spárován s až 32 různými R3 
signalizátory. K párování R3 hlásičů na pátém kanálu vstupte do 
programovacího režimu stiskem a podržením Power a Volume 
tlačítek společně po dobu třech vteřin, dokud neuslyšíte pípnutí.

Krátce mačkejte Volume tlačítko, dokud nezůstane svítit pátá 
LED. 

5. Jakmile se rozezní alarm na R3 hlásiči, je tento úspěšně 
spárován a LED bliká. Stisknutím Volume tlačítka se LED opět 
rozsvítí a můžete párovat další R3 signalizátor na stejném 
kanálu. 
Jakmile spárujete všechny požadované R3 signalizátory, 
stiskněte a držte Power a Volume tlačítka současně po dobu 
třech vteřin a programování ukončíte, což potvrdí dvojité 
pípnutí.

Vymazání spárovaných R3 hlásičů na R3 příposlechu:
1. Stiskněte a držte současně Power a Volume tlačítka po dobu 
3 vteřin, dokud neuslyšíte pípnutí. 

2. LED 1 se rozsvítí. Držte nadále obě tlačítka stisknutá po 
další tři vteřiny, zazní tři pípnutí a LED zhasne. To znamená, že 
všechny spárované hlásiče jsou vymazány. Pozn.: nelze vybrat 
jednotlivé hlásiče pro vymazání z paměti.
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3. Nyní můžete opět vstoupit do režimu programování 
stisknutím a držením tlačítek Power a Volume po dobu třech 
vteřin, dokud neuslyšíte pípnutí a nerozsvítí se první LED.

POZNÁMKA: Když jste v režimu párování a žádný signál z 
R3 signalizátoru nebude zaznamenán během 10 vteřin, R3 
příposlech se vrátí do normálního režimu.

Operační frekvence: 868MHz Evropské volné vlnové pásmo.
 
Operační teplota  -10C až +40C.
 
Chraňte před vniknutím vody, neponořujte do vody.

Připevnění Nash Bobbin Glow Pipe do signalizátorů Nash 
Siren R3
1. Vyjměte Glow Pipe z blistru. Měkký vylisovaný difuzor na 
jednom konci NEODSTRAŇUJTE ani nevyhazujte.

2. Vyjměte pryžovou krytku ze závitu na přední straně alarmu 
R3.

3. Zatlačte konec Glow Pipe, který nemá měkký tvarovaný 
difuzor, do předního závitu umístěného na předku R3 
signalizátoru a následně jej opatrně zašroubujte do závitu. 
Je nutné, aby se konec Glow Pipe dotýkal LED diody uvnitř 
signalizátoru R3

4. Vaše Nash bobbina může být nyní našroubována na konec 
Glow Pipe, která je opatřena měkkým difuzorem.

Montáž závažíček (Drag Weights) na Nash Bobbin Glow 
Pipes:
1. Dočasně vyjměte tvarovaný difuzor z konce Glow Pipe.

2. Uvolněte dvě části umístěné na závitovém límci na stejném 
konci Glow Pipe odšroubováním dvěma úplnými otáčkami.
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3. Zatlačte závitový límec dolů o 7 mm u Glow Pipe, abyste 
vytvořili prostor pro závažíčko a utáhněte to tak, aby vše 
zapadlo do správné polohy.

4. Chcete-li přidat několik závažíček, posuňte dvě části 
umístěné na závitovém límci dále, abyste vytvořili další 
potřebný prostor. Chcete-li přidat dvě závažíčka, posuňte límec 
o 14 mm, pro tři závažíčka o 21 mm.

5. Nasaďte závažíčka a zašroubujte do závitového límce.

6. Nasaďte zpět vylisovaný difuzor na konec Glow Pipe. Nyní 
může být Vaše Nash bobbina nasunuta a přišroubována 
k závažíčkům.
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 REGISTREER JOUW R3/ONTVANGER OM DE GARANTIE TE 
VERLENGEN TOT 24 MAAND
Je beetmelder/ontvanger heeft een unieke code van 7 karakters 
die zowel op de doos als binnenin het batterij compartiment 
staat. Je hebt dit serienummer nodig om je beetmelder/
ontvanger te registreren. 
 
Registreer Hier:
www.register.nashtackle.co.uk

Siren R3 Gebruiksaanwijzing 
R3 Beetmelder

Batterij plaatsen: Open het batterijcompartiment d.m.v. een 
kruiskop schroevendraaier en plaats 1x een CR2 3V Batterij 
(niet inbegrepen)

Aan- en uitzetten van de R3 Beetmelder: Druk op de 
Powerknop en houdt deze twee seconden ingedrukt. Als de R3 
aan staat zal je een aantal piepen in verschillende toonhoogtes 
horen en de lampjes knipperen. Als je de R3 wilt uitschakelen 
druk je weer op de “power” knop voor twee seconden en hoor 
je alleen een aantal piepen en blijven de lampjes uit. 

Dempen geluid: Druk kort op de Powerknop. Als het geluid van 
de R3 is gedempt zal de beetmelder één maal signaal geven. 
Als het volume gelijk is zal het linkerlampje knipperen en geeft 
de beetmelder nogmaals een signaal. 

Volume: Druk kort op de “X” knop. Er zijn vier volumeniveaus 
beschikbaar. Elke korte druk op de X knop zal het volume doen 
veranderen. Het signaal wat je zult horen is op de hoogte van 
het volume hoe de beetmelder op dat moment is ingesteld. 

Gevoeligheid
De R3 heeft 3 verschillende instellingen voor gevoeligheid. Deze 
stel je in door lang op de X knop te drukken. 

2 YEAR*
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3 piepen: Traditionele wiel/magneet indicatie. Dit is de 
fabrieksinstelling van de R3’s. 

2 piepen: Speed Sensing hoge gevoeligheid. Elimineert valse 
indicatie door wind, wier en onderstroom.  

1 piep: Speed Sensing lage gevoeligheid. Voor extreme 
omstandigheden, felle wind en stromend water. 

Toonhoogte: Houd de Powerknop ingedrukt en druk kort op 
de X knop om een keuze te maken uit de vijf verschillende 
toonhoogtes. 

Nash bobbin glow functie: Druk en houd de X en Power 
knoppen tegelijkertijd 2 seconden ingedrukt om de 
lichtgevende Bobbin Glow functie aan/uit te schakelen. Als 
de Bobbin Glow functie is ingeschakeld zul je 2 piepen horen 
in een oplopende toon. Wanneer je de Bobbin Glow functie 
uitschakelt zal je 2 piepen horen in een aflopende toon.

Notitie: Deze functie is alleen beschikbaar in combinatie met 
de Nash Bobbin Glow Pipes T5019 en T5020. (Niet bijgeleverd)

Nash Bobbin Glow Pipes
Nash Bobbin Glow Pipes gebruiken fibre optic technologie 
om de unieke lichtgevende gloed van de Siren R3 led na te 
bootsen in je Nash Bobbin Head. De Glow Pipes schroef je in 
het daarvoor voorziene schroefgat aan de voorzijde van de R3 
body, een Nash Bobbin Head draai je aan het uiteinde met de 
zacht rubberen connector.

Batterijspanning laag: Bij het aanzetten van de beetmelder 
zul je vijf korte signalen horen die waarschuwen voor een lage 
batterijspanning. Vervang gelijk de batterij van de beetmelder. 
De eerste waarschuwing van een lage batterijspanning zal het 
dimmende licht van de lampjes zijn. 
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R3 ontvanger
Batterij plaatsen: Open het batterijcompartiment D.M.V een 
kruiskop schroevendraaier en plaats 1x een  CR123A 3V Batterij 
( niet inbegrepen)

Aan- en uitzetten van de ontvanger: Druk twee seconden 
op de Powerknop en houdt deze ingedrukt. De ontvanger staat 
aan op het moment dat de lampjes van links naar rechts gaan 
branden, de ontvanger verschillende signalen geeft en de 
ontvanger begint te trillen. 

Bij het uitzetten herhaal je de handeling en zullen de lampjes 
van rechts naar links gaan branden en zullen er verschillende 
signalen te horen zijn. De ontvanger is dan uitgeschakeld. 

Toonhoogte: De ontvanger zal automatisch de toonhoogte van 
de beetmelder overnemen.
 
Volume: Druk kort op de Volumeknop. Er zijn vier verschillende 
volumeniveaus beschikbaar. Elke korte druk op de Volumeknop 
schakelt de ontvanger over naar een ander volumeniveau. Het 
signaal wat je hoort zal het volume zijn van de ontvanger. 

Terughalen laatste instellingen: Korte druk op de Powerknop. 
Dit zorgt ervoor dat de ontvanger controleert welke beetmelders 
zijn aangesloten. Het LED lampje zal altijd corresponderen 
met de juiste beetmelder. Als controle zal het LED lampje 
beetmelder tien seconden branden.

Trilalarm veranderen: Druk kort op de V knop. Elke korte 
druk zorgt ervoor dat je wisselt tussen de vier beschikbare 
frequenties. 

Trilalarm en brandend LED lampje – ontvanger verandert de 
vibratie en lampje brand.

Alleen LED lampje – ontvanger verandert naar LED lampje aan 
maar geen geluid of vibratie. 
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Signaal, LED lampje en vibratie - geluid, LED lampje en vibratie 
staan aan. 

LED lampje en signaal – Geluid en LED lampje. 

Anti-diefstal alarm: Druk lang op de A knop. Je zult twee 
piepen horen.

Een luider wordende toon betekent dat het alarm is 
ingeschakeld. Een stiller wordende toon betekent dat het 
alarm werd uitgeschakeld. Bij de fabrieksinstelling is het alarm 
uitgeschakeld. 

Het anti-diefstal alarm verwittigt je wanneer een R3 beetmelder 
wordt uitgeschakeld terwijl de ontvanger is ingeschakeld. Eens 
het alarm in werking is, volstaat een lange druk op de A knop 
om geluid van het alarm uit te zetten.  

Programmeren van beetmelder naar ontvanger:
1. Druk de Power knop en de Volumeknop tegelijk in voor drie 
seconden tot je een signaal hoort.

2. LED lampje 1 zal branden en blijven branden. Het signaal 
van een R3 beetmelder zal opgevangen worden op dat kanaal. 
Het opvangen is gelukt als het LED lampje op de ontvanger 
gaat knipperen. 

Een korte druk op de Power knop zorgt ervoor dat het 
tweede LED lampje gaat branden. Op deze manier kan je vier 
beetmelders ontvangen en instellen op de ontvanger. 

3. Als je alle beetmelders hebt ontvangen en ingesteld op de 
ontvanger dan druk je Volume- en de Power knop voor drie 
seconden in om het programmeren te sluiten. Je zult twee 
signalen horen als dit gelukt is.

4. Het vijfde kanaal kan 32 verschillende R3 beetmelders 
ontvangen. Om een R3 beetmelder toe te voegen aan de 
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ontvanger druk je de Power- en Volume knop in voor drie 
seconden tot je een signaal hoort. 

5. Druk daarna kort de Volume knop in en het vijfde LED lampje 
op de ontvanger zal branden en blijven branden. Als de R3 
beetmelder nu een signaal geeft en deze goed ontvangen word 
door de ontvanger zal het vijfde LED lampje gaan knipperen. 
Druk nogmaals kort op de Volume knop en het vijfde lampje zal 
weer blijven branden. 

Klaar om meerdere R3 beetmelders te kunnen ontvangen op 
dat kanaal. Als je alle R3 beetmelders hebt aangemeld op het 
vijfde kanaal, druk je de Volume- en de Power knop voor drie 
seconden in om het programma te sluiten. Je hoort een signaal 
als het programma is afgesloten. 

Geprogrammeerde R3 alarmen wissen van de R3 
ontvanger:

1. Druk op de Power en de Volume knop samen zonder deze 
los te laten. Na 3 seconden zal de eerste LED oplichten en zal u 
een pieptoon horen. 

2. Ga met deze methode door tot je drie pieptonen gehoord 
hebt en het LED uitgaat. Dit betekent dat alle gekoppelde 
alarmen zijn gewist in het geheugen van de ontvanger. 
Opmerking: individuele alarmen kunnen niet gewist worden van 
de ontvanger. Alle alarmen moeten worden gewist. U kan dan 
terug gaan naar de programmatie modus door op de Power en 
de Volume knop te tegelijk te duwen. 

3. Je hoort dan een enkele pieptoon en de eerste LED zal 
branden. Dan koppel je de alarmen terug aan de ontvanger.

Belangrijk: Als de vijfde LED lamp, geen signaal ontvangt van 
een R3 beetmelder binnen tien seconden zal de ontvanger 
terug gaan naar de normale modus.
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Operationele frequentie: Binnen de Europese licentie vrije 
868MHz-Band.
 
Gebruiken bij een omgevingstemperatuur van +40C -10C.
Waterbestendig, echter niet onderdompelen in water.

Het monteren van de Nash Bobbin Glow Pipes aan een 
Siren R3s:
1. Haal de Glow Pipe uit de verpakking. Laat de zachte 
connector zitten aan één zijde, verwijder of gooi deze niet weg.

2. Verwijder de rubberen afdichting uit het schroefgat aan de 
voorzijde van de R3.

3. Duw het uiteinde van de glow pipe zonder zachte connector, 
in het schroefgat van de R3, en draai deze voorzichtig vast. Het 
uiteinde van de Glow Pipe mag aan de binnenzijde van de R3 
geen contact maken met de led.

4. Je Nash Bobbin Head kan nu vastgeschroefd worden aan 
het andere uiteinde van de Glow Pipe waar zich de zachte 
connector bevindt.

Bevestigen van  Drag Weights aan de Nash Bobbin Glow 
Pipes:
1. Verwijder tijdelijk de zachte connector aan het uiteinde van 
de Glow Pipe.

2. Maak de 2 delen met schroefdraad los door ze twee keer 
rond te draaien.

3. Duw het schroefdraadgedeelte 7mm omlaag over de Glow 
Pipe om ruimte te maken voor het drag weight en draai daarna 
alles aan om het geheel vast in positie te zetten.

4. Om meer drag weights toe te voegen schuif je het 
schroefdraadgedeelte verder omlaag over de Glow Pipe om 
de ruimte te creëren die nodig is. Om twee Drag Weights te 
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bevestigen  verplaats je het schroefdraadgedeelte 14mm, voor 
drie drag weights 21mm.

5. Schuif het drag weight erop en draai deze vast in het 
schroefdraadgedeelte.

6. Plaats de zachte connector terug aan het uiteinde van de 
Glow Pipe. Je Nash Bobbin Head kan daarmee vastgeschroefd 
worden aan de Drag weight.
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 PRZEDŁUŻ GWARANCJĘ SYGNALIZATORÓW R3 I 
CENTRALKI R3 DO 24 MIESIĘCY 
Twój sygnalizator/centralka posiada unikalny, 7-znakowy numer 
seryjny, który można znaleźć na opakowaniu lub w komorze 
na baterie. Numer seryjny będzie potrzebny do prawidłowej 
rejestracji produktu. 
 
Zarejestruj swój sygnalizator/centralkę
R3 na stronie:
www.register.nashtackle.co.uk 

Instrukcja obsługi Siren R3
Sygnalizator Siren R3

Instalacja baterii: Zdejmij tylną pokrywę sygnalizatora przy 
użyciu śrubokręta krzyżakowego i umieść baterię CR2 3V (brak 
w zestawie).

Włączanie/wyłączanie sygnalizatora: Wciśnij i przytrzymaj 
przycisk Power przez 2 sekundy. Po uruchomieniu sygnalizator 
wyda sekwencję dźwięków o rosnącym tonie, a diody LED 
zapalą się. O wyłączeniu sygnalizatora poinformuje sekwencja 
dźwięków o opadającym tonie.

Wyciszenie sygnalizatora: Krótkie naciśnięcie przycisku 
Power. Wyciszenie sygnalizowane jest krótkim sygnałem 
dźwiękowym. O przywróceniu dźwięku sygnalizatora informuje 
nas krótki sygnał dźwiękowy i świetlny (lewa dioda LED).

Głośność: Krótkie naciśnięcie przycisku X. Dostępne są 
cztery ustawienia głośności. Każde kolejne krótkie naciśnięcie 
przycisku X zmienia głośność o jeden poziom. Sygnał 
dźwiękowy po naciśnięciu przycisku X reprezentuje ustawioną 
głośność. 

Czułość:
Sygnalizator R3 posiada trzystopniową regulację czułości, którą 
zmienia się przytrzymując przycisk X.

2 YEAR*
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3 pojedyncze sygnały: Tradycyjny tryb działania sygnalizatora. 
To domyślne ustawienie sygnalizatora R3.

2 pojedyncze sygnały: Wysoka czułość Speed Sensing. Tryb 
eliminuje fałszywe wskazania sygnalizatora powstające na 
skutek wiatru, roślinności, czy też nurtu.

1 pojedynczy sygnał: Niska czułość Speed Sensing. 
Ustawienie odpowiednie w ekstremalnych warunkach - przy 
bardzo silnych wiatrach i w rzekach o silnym nurcie.

Ton: Przytrzymaj przycisk Power i naciśnij krótko przycisk X, 
aby wybrać jeden z pięciu tonów.

Nash Bobbin Glow Function: Wciśnij i przytrzymaj przyciski 
X oraz Power jednocześnie przez dwie sekundy aby włączyć / 
wyłączyć pulsacyjną funkcję Bobbin Glow. Kiedy tryb Bobbin 
Glow się włączy, usłyszysz dwa piśnięcia o rosnącym tonie. 
Kiedy tryb Bobbin Glow się wyłączy, usłyszysz dwa piśnięcia o 
spadającym tonie. 

Uwaga: Ta funkcja jest dostępna tylko przy użyciu 
światłowodów Nash Bobbin Glow Pipe T5019 i T5020 (nie 
występują w komplecie).

Nash Bobbin Glow Pipes:
Nash Bobbin Glow Pipe to produkt oparty na technologii 
światłowodowej, który emituje unikalną poświatę w głowicy 
sygnalizatora mechanicznego Nash Bobbin, dzięki światłu 
wytwarzanemu przez diodę sygnalizatora elektronicznego Siren 
R3. Światłowody Glow Pipe wkręca się w gniazdo znajdujące 
się w korpusie sygnalizatora R3. Końcówkę z miękkim, 
gumowym dyfuzorem wkręca się w głowicę sygnalizatora 
mechanicznego Nash Bobbin. 

Ostrzeżenie o niskim stanie baterii: Jeśli przy włączeniu 
sygnalizator R3 wyda pięć następujących po sobie dźwięków, 
oznacza to, że poziom naładowania baterii jest niski. W tym 
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przypadku należy niezwłocznie wymienić baterię na nową. Niski 
poziom energii objawia się przyćmionym światłem diod LED.

Centralka R3
Instalacja baterii: Zdejmij tylną pokrywę centralki przy użyciu 
śrubokręta krzyżakowego i umieść baterię CR123A 3V (brak 
w zestawie).

Włączanie/wyłączanie centralki: Wciśnij i przytrzymaj 
przycisk Power przez 2 sekundy. 
 
Po uruchomieniu diody LED zaświecą się kolejno od lewej 
do prawej, a centralka zawibruje i wyda sygnał dźwiękowy o 
rosnącym tonie. 
 
Wyłączenie centralki sygnalizowane jest przez sygnał świetlny, 
diody LED zaświecą się kolejno od prawej do lewej strony, oraz 
sygnał dźwiękowy o opadającym tonie.

Ton: Centralka emituje ton dźwięku przypisany i ustawiony 
indywidualnie do każdego sygnalizatora.

Dźwięk: krótkie naciśnięcie przycisku Volume. Dostępne są 
cztery poziomy głośności. Każde kolejne krótkie naciśnięcie 
przycisku Volume zmienia głośność o jeden poziom. Sygnał 
dźwiękowy po naciśnięciu przycisku Volume reprezentuje 
ustawioną głośność. 

Przywołaj ostatnie branie: Naciśnij krótko przycisk Power 
i sprawdź na której z wędek było ostatnie branie. Dioda 
reprezentującą sygnalizator, który zarejestrował ostatnią 
aktywność, będzie pulsować przez 10 sekund.

Alarm wibracyjny i wyciszenie: Krótkie naciśnięcie przycisku 
V. Każde krótkie naciśnięcie uruchamia jedną z dostępnych 
opcji sygnalizowanych poprzez:
Wibrację, sygnał świetlny LED – centralka wyciszona, włączona 
wibracja i diody LED.
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Sygnał świetlny LED – centralka wyciszona, brak wibracji, 
włączone diody LED.

Wibrację, sygnał świetlny LED, sygnał dźwiękowy – wibracja, 
diody LED oraz dźwięk włączony.
Sygnał świetlny LED i sygnał dźwiękowy – wibracja wyłączona, 
włączone diody LED oraz dźwięk

Alarm zabezpieczający przed kradzieżą: 
Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk A na centralce do momentu 
usłyszenia dwóch sygnałów dźwiękowy. Rosnący ton oznacza, 
że alarm został włączony. Opadający ton oznacza, że alarm 
został wyłączony. Fabrycznie alarm antykradzieżowy jest 
wyłączony. 
Alarm informuje o wyłączeniu sygnalizatora i działa, kiedy 
centralka jest włączona. Aby go wyłączyć należy przytrzymać 
przycisk A. 

Programowanie sygnalizatora i centralki R3:
1. Naciśnij i przytrzymaj jednocześnie przyciski Volume oraz 
Power przez trzy sekundy. Krótki sygnał dźwiękowy informuje o 
aktywacji trybu programowania. 

2. Po aktywacji trybu programowania na centralce zaświeci się 
pierwsza dioda. Aby zaprogramować na tym kanale odpowiedni 
sygnalizator należy wykonać ruch rolką sygnalizatora imitujący 
branie. 

Miganie diody LED na centralce informuje o prawidłowej 
synchronizacji z sygnalizatorem.
Krótkie naciśnięcie przycisku Power uruchamia programowanie 
kolejnego sygnalizatora.
Czynność tę wykonujemy analogicznie dla diod 1-4.

3. Po zakończeniu programowania naciskamy i przytrzymujemy 
jednocześnie przyciski Volume oraz Power przez trzy sekundy. 
Krótki, podwójny sygnał dźwiękowy informuje o wyłączeniu 
trybu programowania.
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4. Piąty kanał centralki (piąta dioda LED) może być 
zaprogramowany maksymalnie z 32 sygnalizatorami R3. Aby 
zaprogramować sygnalizator na piątym kanale naciskamy i 
przytrzymujemy jednocześnie przyciski Volume oraz Power 
przez trzy sekundy. Krótki sygnał dźwiękowy informuje o 
aktywacji trybu programowania. 

5. Naciskamy przycisk Volume aż zapali się piąta dioda. Aby 
zaprogramować na tym kanale odpowiedni sygnalizator należy 
wykonać ruch rolką sygnalizatora imitujący branie. 
Miganie diody LED na centralce informuje o prawidłowej 
synchronizacji z sygnalizatorem. Krótkie naciśnięcie 
przycisku Volume powoduje przygotowanie piątego kanału na 
synchronizację kolejnych sygnalizatorów (max 32). 
Po zakończeniu programowania naciskamy i przytrzymujemy 
jednocześnie przyciski Volume oraz Power przez trzy sekundy. 
Krótki, podwójny sygnał dźwiękowy informuje o wyłączeniu 
trybu programowania.

Usuwanie zaprogramowanego sygnalizatora R3 z centralki 
R3 Receiver:
1. Przyciśnij przycisk Power i Volume jednocześnie, nie 
puszczając tak długo, aż zaświeci się pierwsza dioda LED na 
centralce i usłyszysz krótki dźwięk. 

2. Przytrzymaj obydwa przyciski wciśnięte przez kolejne 3 
sekundy, do momentu wygaśnięcia diody i usłyszenia trzech 
dźwięków. Kombinacja tych sygnałów oznacza, że wszystkie 
zaprogramowane sygnalizatory zostały usunięte. Usunięcie 
poszczególnych sygnalizatorów nie jest możliwe. 

3. Możesz wrócić do programowania sygnalizatorów 
przytrzymując przyciski Power i Volume jednocześnie do 
momentu usłyszenia piśnięcia sygnalizatora oraz zapalenia 
pierwszej diody LED. Dalej postępuj według instrukcji 
programowania sygnalizatorów.

Uwaga: Jeśli w trybie programowania przez 10 sekund nie 
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zostanie podjęte żadne działanie, centralka R3 powróci do 
normalnego trybu pracy.

Częstotliwość pracy: Pasmo 868 MHz zwolnione z 
licencjonowania.
 
Zakres temperatur pracy od +40C do -10C.

Chronić przed dostaniem się wody, nie zanurzać. Dziękujemy 
za zakupienie sygnalizatorów oraz centralki R3. Jesteśmy 
wdzięczni za okazane zaufanie.

Montowanie światłowodu Nash Bobbin Glow Pipe do 
sygnalizatora Siren R3:
1. Wyciągnij światłowód Glow Pipe z opakowania. NIE ściągaj 
ani nie wyrzucaj miękkiego dyfuzora znajdującego się na 
jednym z końców. 

2. Wyciągnij gumową zaślepkę z gniazda sygnalizatora R3 
znajdującego się w jego przedniej części.

3. Wciśnij końcówkę pozbawioną miękkiego dyfuzora w 
gniazdo sygnalizatora R3 i ostrożnie wkręć gwint. Końcówka 
światłowodu nie może stykać się z diodą znajdującą się 
wewnątrz sygnalizatora R3.
 
4. Głowica sygnalizatora mechanicznego Nash Bobbin może 
zostać teraz wkręcona w drugą końcówkę światłowodu Glow 
Pipe, zakończonego miękkim dyfuzorem.

Mocowanie obciążenia Drag Weight do światłowodów Nash 
Bobbin Glow Pipe:
1. Ściągnij miękki dyfuzor z końcówki światłowodu Glow Pipe.

2. Poluźnij dwie sekcje gwintowanego kołnierza na jednym z 
końców Nash Bobbin Glow poprzez dwa pełne obroty.

3. Wciśnij kołnierz mocowania w głąb światłowodu na 7mm, 
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aby zrobić miejsce dla dodatkowego obciążenia, a następnie 
zakręć poluzowane sekcje.

4. Aby dodać więcej ciężarków, przesuń kołnierze jeszcze 
dalej, aż do uzyskania pożądanego miejsca. Aby zamieścić 
dwa dodatkowe ciężarki, przesuń kołnierz o 14 mm. Aby 
zamontować trzy ciężarki, przesuń kołnierz o 21 mm.

5. Nawlecz ciężarki i ostrożnie dokręć. 

6. Załóż miękki dyfuzor na końcówkę światłowodu Glow 
Pipe. Głowica sygnalizatora Nash Bobbin może zostać teraz 
przymocowana do obciążonego światłowodu.
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Directors K. Nash | L. Nash | A. Blair
Registered in England and Wales No. 02689107 VAT No. 368 855103

We,

Kevin Nash Group PLC
of Unit 18-21, Burnham Business Park, Burnham On Crouch, CM0 8TE - declare our sole 

responsibility that the product

R3 Fishing Bite Alarm / Head codes (only difference is a different coloured LED’s): T2951 
T2952 / T2953 / T2954 - Handset code: T2950

To which this declaration relates, is in conformity with the following standards and/or other 

normative documents.

ETSI EN 300-220-2012 	 Harmonized EN covering essential requirements under article 	
	 3.2 of the R&TTE Directive
EN55022, Class B 	 2010 Emissions Standard for information technology 	
	 equipment
EN301489-1 	 2011 Immunity Standard for (ERM) for radio equipment and 	
	 services
BS EN61000-4-2 	 2001 ESD Requirements
BS EN61000-4-3 	 2006 Radiated Susceptibility
EN 301 489-3 2013 	 Elecromagnetic Compatability for Short Range Devices
EN 62479 2010 	 Human Exposure to Electromagnetic Fields

We hereby declare that (all essential radio test suites have been carried out and that the above 

named product is in conformity to all the essential requirements of Directive 1999/5/EC and the 

provisions of EU EMC Directive 2004/108/EC

The technical documentation relevant to the above equipment will be held at

Kevin Nash Group PLC - Unit 18-21, Burnham Business Park, Burnham On Crouch, 
CM0 8TE

Lee Nash - Managing Director

Signed and dated

6/7/2020

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY TO R&TTE DIRECTIVE 1999 / 5 / EC
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Please visit www.nashtackle.co.uk/declaration for the 
latest Declaration of Conformity.
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KEVIN NASH GROUP PLC
Units 18-21,
Burnham Business Park,
Essex, CM0 8TE

T: +44 (0)1702 233232
F: +44 (0)1702 233234

www.nashtackle.co.uk
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